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BAIC DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 

or 

Amount of Oheiues charged against Bank Aocountsat the 
Clearing House Centres in 2ia 1925._ 

Bank debits to individual accounts In the clearing 
house centres of Canada constituting the most complete record 
in existence of the voluroe of business transacted as reported 
to the Dominion Bureau of Statistics by the Canadian Bankers' 
Association, were 2.3 p.c. greater in lay 1925 than In the 
preceding month. This gain, however, would be more than cffset 
if allowance were made for seasonal variation. As compared 
with the record of the corresponding month of last year, the 
debits were nearly maintained in ilay 1925, the decline being 
leas than one-half of one per cent. 

The clearings for May were nearly 5 p.c. in oxooss of 
the April record, but when adjusted for seasonal tendencios 
according to the experience with clearings during the past ton 
years, a doolino of more than 5 p.c.was indicated. The decline 
of 6 p.c. when the clearings of May last are compared with the 
record of 21ay 1924, Indicates the unsatisfactory nature of 
clearings as a barometer of business conditions, for in this 
long term comparison the decline of the debits was less than 
one half of one per cent. 

The Five Economic Areas. 

Qobec.- The dobits of the province of Quebec showed 
a gain of nearly 3 p.co over the record of the corresponding 
month of 1921. This advance was shared in by Lontroal, where 
the increase was 2 p.c., and by Quebec city where an increase 
of 17 P.C. was recorded. The debits in Quebec city wore also 
nearly 8 p.o. in excess of the debits of the preceding 
month. 

Ontario.- 	The expansion in the debits of Ontario whie 
has been continuous since February was maintained in May. The 
advance over the rocord of April as 8.5 p.c. A 4uirt of this 
expansion was undoubtedly seasonal, but the comparison with the 
records of 1924 was also of a gratifying nature. Thu increase 
over May 1924 was over i p.c. The greater part of the Increase 
was accounted for by the larger transactions in Toronto, where 
the increase over May 192 ,1 was 6 p.c. Satisfactory progress 
was also indicated at Ottawa, London and 7indsor. 

Prairie Provinces.- The special activity obtaining in 
the grain trade durn the spring of 1921,1 which has not boon 
duplicated during recent months, aocounts for the downward trend 
of the debits of the prairie provinces in May when compared with 
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the records 3f last year. T ho debits for tho clearing centres 
of the three provinces declined narly l p.. wnen compared 
with Lay 192. The increase over the dobits of Airi1, hcwover, 
was more than 2 p.c. which was more than offset by seasonal faotoi 

iish Columbia.- The bank debits of British Columuia 
are not aubjoct to the violent ohangs charaotoristio ofthe thrct. 
000nemic areas above referred'o,but the fact that the debits for 
each of the five months of the present year have been in excess 
of the records of the corresponding months of 1924, is an eviden 
of steady growth. The debits at the three oontros of the province 
in x1lay last were more than 21  p.c. in excess of the record of Lay 
1924. 2his increase was due to activity at Victoria, whore the 
advance was, 28 p.c. 

Larite Provinces. - Of the three centres in the i.1ariti:t 
Provinces tliu debits of Halifax in the long term comparison showed 
a gain of 27 p.co while the transactions at Jt.Johii and Lonoton 
declined. The not result was that the debits of the area in Lay 
1925 declined as comuarod with either April 1925 or Lay 19244, 

Cumulative Debits in first Five Lonths of 1925. The 
oumulativ, bank debits for the first five months of 1925 slightly 
increased over thu of the cirrospond ing period of the preceding 
year, the, amounts being 10,661,057,911 for the period under revi 
in the present year and 10 9 6b7,710,259 in the first five months 
of 1924. This is the case in 	a spite of to fact that the debits 
in Lay last wore somovhat less than in Lay 1924., The misloediiig 
nature of bank clearings as an indicator of business conditions is 
shown by. the raversal of the trend when the first five months of 
1924. and 195 are compared, since the clearings in the first five 
months of 128 were loss than the record for the corresponding e 
period of 192' by197,3a,0M. The proportion of debits to 
clearings has increased in the meantime forn 165.1 p.o. to 1G8.3 
p.o. Again the debits in Lay last wcro 70 p.c. groater than the 
clearings as compared with an excesS of 60.1 p.c. in Lay 1924. T 
full offoct of the bank amalgamations during the last year is now 
making itself felt. 

The reasons for the suporsossion of bank clearings by 
bank debits as a barometric record are stated as follows in a reoc 
address by SriJohn Aird, President of the Canadian Bankers' 
As sod at ion: 

Por nearly thirty-fivo years in Canada, the banks have 
compiled and pi1ilishod what are Tcno;n as clearing house returns. 
The first clearing house was established in Canada at Halifax 
in 1887, aster which the systeth quickly spread 'to the principal 
financial centres. The total clearings thrau;h the ban 	have bee. 
regarded for :iany years as a barometer of the trado of the oountr;. 
Bank c1oarin.3 are merely inter-bank transaotions but inasmuch as 
in recent years banks have been disappearing through amalgamation 
and other causas, the volume of clearings has been correspondingly 
reduced. Panz clearings, therefore, for pur L o se s of oomparl son 
with yqars past are :ot a verrect incication of the volume of 
Canadian busiio ss. 

In cOOperation - :ith the Dominion Bureau of Statistics th2 
Canadian Bankers' Association has since the 1st January, 1924, 
compiled statistical infoimatiori iniative of the relative volume 
of businoss in Canada, on a now basis, ni.ncly, what is known as 
debits to individual ban-cing accounts. 	t all clearing house 
points in Canada, some 28 hr 30 in number, the banks submit totals 
of those debits for each month to the Association and these are 1:" 
turn compiled and forwarded by the Association to the Dominion 
Statistician hc publishes them. No doubt from time to time thes€ 
debits will for comparative purposes become increasingly valuable 
and a st:dy of them will make clear to manufacturers and others t 
points at which the volume of business is increasing or docreasing 
as the case may le." 



B.iK DE?ITS TO IIIDU.L ACOOtThTS AT TI CL1RhiG HOUS 
CO7ATIVE 

ILJ 	 Y 192. 

Clearing House Centres 	Debits to ndiviciva1 Accoints 

-- -- 	 'aLi925 	ri11 	 ayl924 
$ 	 $ 

Maritime Provinces 
Hal if ax 
}ffriiton 
S. John 

	

23,93,616 	25,717196. 	a,523,025 

	

5,91,013 	5,761,165 	6;14314,0°7 
25 50, 

Tota1-aritime Pray, 
	147, 

aebec - 
:.:ontreal 
iebec 

She rbro oke 

To ta1.-aebec 

Ontario - 
Brantiord 
Chathain 
Fort 7i1].iam 
Ham ii ton 
Kingston 
Ki tchener 
London 
Ottawa 
Peter'ooro'jh 
Toronto 
Windsor 

To tai-.Ontario 

Prairie Provinces - 
Branclon 
Calgary 
E&onton 
Lethbridge 
Medicine Hat 
Moose Jaw 
Prince Albert 
Regina 
Saskat 00 fl 
Winnipeg 
Branches 
Weyburn 

	

611,  7145,589 	514c,76,i911- 	599,538,305 
145,332 , 108  

	

,397,30O 	8,856,503 

	

668,759,708 	9%7,602 	650,132,388 

7,250,14O 6,962,5147 7,671, 6L 8  
5,140,337 6,3'46)407 6,326,726 
6,8,495 6,950,510 7,789,662 

145,880,527 142,321,84 148,308,258 
14,851,835 14,575,261 14,996,893 
8,014,923 7,296)475 8 ,i73, 2 O 

25,)490,700 22,703,378 25,179,0'40  
20 14 9 1429,150 162,361,007 200,989, 833 

5,823,080 G,y33,2144 6,016,257 
615,530, 782 591,399,655 580,093,96 

30,712,5143 26,830,128 24,569 , 908 

960,162,762 	8814,1480,596 	9201114,1491 	- 

3,69 14 ,7145 3,965,131 3,982,900 
36,997721 38,727,057 51,050,0141 
32,621,758 

3,3141,2148 
31,2314,181 
3,505,171 

39,519)42 3 
3,839,675 

3,188,835 3,731,103 3,526,6145 
7,14,318 7,681,953 7)437,253 
1,845,2143 1,920,822 2,128,005 

214,062,1426 21,1483,678 28,1433,872 
8,713,G2 8,707,033 8,865,658 

337,608 9 505 327,3514,718 378,135,6514 

2,3145,008 	2,509,91414 	1,202,1407 
f the 
Security Bank 

Total-Prairie Prov. 

British Co].'urnoia-
iew estinster 
Vancouver 
Victoria 

Total-Br. Columbia 

	

99 	_5i20_,9I___52LL2.21 , 53 

	

5,1314,175 	14,701,109 	5,276,281 

	

11 14,016,926 	120,136,073 	116,282,157 
21 ,447r,-,_r;97 * 	19,575,096 

	

11414,227,683 	1146,31LL,779 	i14i ,133,5314  

Grand Total for Canada 	2,281,817,679 2,229,135,033 2,290,109,812 



p1,937)473 
,5 67,009 

148,362,502 
51,837,731 
50,507,866 
148,5140,632 
50,685,379 
514,132 ,2314. 
143,155,o&1 
145,0 ,33,785 
146,140,593 
147,910,937 

616,921 ,585 
683,615,011 
608,356,062 
6141,609,6147 
650,132,388 
623,612,1496 
667,380,379 
609,882,11424 
622,892,068 
790,14814,006 
709,671,880 
907)433)436 

907,1 87,997 
897 ,496 ,980 
792,029,265 
7914,040  ,183 
92D,11,491 
785,558,569 
871,937, 756 
752,676,933 
983,342 , 286  

1,203,023,989 
1,247,739,8143 
1,0514,187,7W4  

695 ,108 
14.27, 89 4 ,333 
386, 173, 267 

107 
528,221,533 
1467,565,169 

4 
 82,5$1 ,9]40 
11 ,121 ,781 

409, 603 ,858  
767, 233, 07 
691,953,55 
656,393,551  

DITS TO 1NDIVIDtJJACCOTJ1TTS AAMG HOUSE CTRS 
IN 

 

WITH :i: cLBiTCTS, 
:AY 125. 

Ilaritime 	- 	 Prairie 
Provinces 	Qiebec 	Ontario 	Provinces 

$ 	 $ 	 $ 	 $ 
19214 
Jani.ary 
February 
arch 

April 
May 
June 
July 
Aligas 
September 
October 
Novi-ber 
December 

To tel 

Jtrniary 
Fb ruary 
March 
April 
May 

Total first 
5 mes. 1925 

5814,861,3714 

143,432,010 
38,713)432 
143,733,013 
148,021,255 
147,113,557 

221,015,267 

8,132,991,102 

114,1407,906 
595,283,563 
562,883,201 
699,1497,602 
6689759,708 

3,2240,831,980 

11, 209,395, 0141  

879,500,792 
7614,211,8014 
802 ,905,758 
814)480,596 
960,162,762 

24, 291, 261, 712 

6,186,8148,272 

1442,997,623 
382,919,560 
1457,026,758 
1450,820,801 
1461 ,553,969 

2,195,318,711 
Total first 
5 mos. 1-214. 	249,262,660 	3,201,134,693 	24,310,877,916 	2 1 200,390,3148 

------ .: 

British 	Total for 	Bank 	Per cent of Bk. 
Columbia 	Dominion 	1ns 19214 	Deb, to Bk,Clear. 

$ 	. 

19214 
January 
February 
March 
April 

Juno 
July 
ki&ust 
S ot omber 
Oc to'er 
Nove:nber 
Decenber 

1147,81414,003 
131,1430,166 
138,207)477 
1'7 ,1429, 24142 
1ll,l33,5314 

N~9,550, 292
,1498,275  

 
139,257,301 
139,14114,893 
157,1492,663 
153,170,183 
1 58 ,735,506  

2,177,586,166 
2 ,187,003, 1498  
1,973,628,673 
2,029,382,110 
2 , 290,109,81 2  
2 , 05 6 ,775,1141  
2,322,635,7146 
1 ,967O70,  398 
2 1198 1 1413,187 
2,963,267,516 
2,6143,725,05 
2,924, 65i , 224      

1,337,398,716 
1,2714,132)415 
1,1714,278,616 
1,268,030,548 
1,1431 ,: 25,728  
1,259 ,O2,9714 
1 9 1461 ,zaL, 659 

1,363,653. oG14 
TT1 , 3,'9 ,1403 

1,6147,1214,2324 
1,708,9314 , 1 59 

16,993,723, 1246  

157.0 
173.2 
168.1 
160.3 
160.1 
1614. .0 
155.3 
157.0 
161

. 5 
167,2 
1 73.0  
156.2 

163.7 Total 	1,725,163,735 	27,839,259,5214 

January 
Fei.raary 
March 
April 
May 

Total first 
5 sos, 1925 

1149 ,697 , 9 146  133,913, 1450 
13, 1476,383 
1146,3114,779 
11414,227,683 

712,630,214.1 

2,23O,O6,277 
1,915,041,809 
2,005,027,113 
2,229,135,033 
2,281,817,619 

10 , 661,057,911  

1,1410,002,198 
1,109,627, 1472  
1,195,11 .6,690 
1,278,77 3,239 
1,3141,963,330 

6,335,517,929 

158.1 
172.6 
168.2 
1711..3 
170.0 

168.3 
Total first 
5 sos. 19214 	696,01414,622 	10,657,710,259 	6,533,366,023 	163.1 



TFE 7-U2r0V CY BX DOSITS 

The turnover of 1'ank c1'i0sits, so far as it may be 
ascertaii:ie1 f:'om the ratio of the debits to individual accounts 
at the c1cari, souse centres thu'ing a given :onth to the baik 
deposits in Canada ai at the end of the preceCi.ng nonth, was 
&rcater in .azr than in April last. There was ai increase in 
bank deosits bet'ieen Aril and iay Qf 1.1 p.c. The ratio of 
bank d.eb:Lts to deosits for May was 1201 .3 '.c., as coipared 
with 125.9 u,c, in April. 

Baiaz Donosits and Bank Debits, and. Ratio 
of Debits to De - o sits Jan. 19 to May 

Demand and Notice 	Perccntate of 
Deos1ts in Canada 	Bank DCoits 	Bank Debits 

Month 	as at last day of 	to Deposits 
preceding monthi, 	in Canada 
(000's omitted) 	(000's omitted 

Jarr.arr 1,739,877 2,177,55 12.2 
Febraary 1,701,061 2,l9,CO3 129.8 
L:arch 1,6&4,271 1,973,G29 117.1 
April 1,685,437 2,029,382 120.3 
May 1,715,793 2,290,110 133.5 
June 1,•,127 2,056,775 122,2 
July 1,713,129 2,322,636 135.2 
Augast 1,573,706 1,967,070 117.1 
September 1,6611.,299 2,198,13 132.0 
October 1,5714,79U 2,9C3,268 176.9 
November 1 ,707, 359 2,311.8,725 166. 
December 1,765,161 2,3214,Gl 160.1 

January 1,832,936 2,230,036 121.6 
February 1,752,4l2 1,915,011.2 109. 2  
March 1,711.3,706 2,005,027 115.0 
April 1,757,678 2,229,135 126.9 
May 1,777,186 2 9 281,818 128.3 
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ethod of I1iminating 30asonal Variation. 

The oliminatio.n 01 seasonal variation from the 

total bank debits for Canada frthn Januari 192 to date as 

shown in. the chart on the je-+4. page, was based on the 

experience with bank clearings during a poriod of ton years.. 

The first step in the computation of the indices of seasonal 

variation was to obtain the arithmetical average of the bank 

debits for each of the twelve months during the ton year 

period from January 191' to December 1923. Each one of 

these twolvo avora;os was oxpressud as a peroontago of the 

monthly average .larings for the 120 months. The results 

thus obtained wore regarded as the indices of seasonal 

variation. 

In the computation for the ourvo in the chart on the 

opposite page the total debits for Canada were corrected by 

dividing by the indices of soasorral variation for the 

respective months. The results wore oxpro&d as a perconta 

of the monthly average debits for 1924. 
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